
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for 
Writ of Certiorari in City of Palestine, Texas and 
County of Anderson, Texas v. Union Pacific Railroad 
Company, were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. 
Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day 
Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 17th day of November, 2022: 

James Scott Ballenger 
555 11th Street, N.W., Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 701-4925 
sballenger@law.virginia.edu 

John William Proctor 
Brown, Proctor & Howell, L.L.P. 
830 Taylor Street, Suite 200 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
(817) 332-1931 
jproctor@brownproctor.com 

Kent Geoffrey Rutter 
Haynes & Boone, L.L.P. 
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 4000 
1 Houston Center 
Houston, TX 77010-2007 
(713) 547-2000 
Email: kent.rutter@haynesboone.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5007 
www.beckergallagher com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati , Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Afton Dee Sands 
Brown, Proctor & Howell, L.L.P. 
5805 64th Street, Suite 6 
Lubbock, TX 79401 
(432) 413-5223 
asands@brownproctor.com 

Counsel for Respondent 

James P. Allison 
Counsel of Record 

J. Eric Magee 
Allison, Bass & Magee, L.L.P. 
A.O. Watson House 
402 W. 12th Street 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(512) 482-0701 
j.allison@allison-bass.com 
e.magee@allison-bass.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on November 17, 2022 

Donna J. Wolf 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publish1 , Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: /L~ki1-1 01Jµ__ 

(Rf~fJ fa~ 
Notary Public 

[seal] 


